

BID TABULATION

Issuing Office: 600 Federal St., Suite 2151, Andover, MA 01810 Tel: (978) 416-8000

Project Name: NORTH STREET PUMP STATION UPGRADE

Project No.: 20178A

Location: LEXINGTON, MA			BIDDER'S NAME											
Bid Date: FEBRUARY 9, 2023			N GRANESE & SONS		DEFELICE		CONSTRUCTION DYNAMICS		RICCIARD BROS. Inc.		ALBANESE D&S		WES CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
BID QUANTITIES												<u>'</u>		
ltem	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID*	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID														
1 North Street Wastewater Pump Station Upgrade Lump Sum	1	LS	\$1,480,000.00	\$1,480,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,531,000.00	\$1,531,000.00	\$1,720,000.00	\$1,720,000.00	\$1,920,374.00	\$1,920,374.00	\$2,415,000.00	\$2,415,000.00
2 6- inch Diameter DI Force Main Pipe	50	LF	\$485.00	\$24,250.00	\$342.00	\$17,100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
3 10- inch Diameter PVC Sewer Pipe	75	LF	\$310.00	\$23,250.00	\$385.00	\$28,875.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$300.00	\$22,500.00
4 4-foot Sewer Manhole	15	VF	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
5 Removal and Disposal of Asbestos Cement Pipe, all sizes and Depths	60	LF	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$170.00	\$10,200.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
6 Additional Concrete	100	CY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
7 Additional Miscellaneous Steel and Iron	500	LB	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
8 Additional Earthwork Excavation and Disposal	100	CY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
9 Ledge Excavation and Disposal	50	CY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
10 Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Back	100	CY	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
11 Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12 Utility Service Charges	1	Allowance		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
13 Police Detail Charges	1	Allowance		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 13)				\$1,651,008.10		\$1,670,025.00		\$1,687,500.00		\$1,898,507.50		\$2,105,124.00		\$2,615,000.00

Apparent Low Bidder

Had Tab_2017NA